#### 505537863 06/21/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5584660

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL NILSSON	02/16/2018
STEPHEN APPLEBY	02/19/2018
YOUSIF HUMEIDA	02/16/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
Street Address:	81 NEWGATE STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC1A 7AJ

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16472427

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

612-349-5740 Phone:

Email: gagliardi@ptslaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** PATTERSON THUENTE PEDERSEN, P.A.

Address Line 1: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 2: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4359.237WOUS01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RACHEL GAGLIARDI SIGNATURE: /Rachel Gagliardi/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 049549 FRAME: 0353**

505537863

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE

Michael NILSSON

Ground Floor, Faraday Building, 1 Knightrider Street, London EC4V 5BT, Great Britain

Stephen APPLEBY

Ground Floor, Faraday Building, 1 Knightrider Street, London EC4V 5BT, Great Britain

Yousif HUMEIDA

Ground Floor, Faraday Building, 1 Knightrider Street, London EC4V 5BT, Great Britain

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### DETERMINING THE BANDWIDTH OF A COMMUNICATION LINK

as fully set forth and described in the specification preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States

AND WHEREAS, BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, a British Company having its Head Office at 81 Newgate Street, London, EC1A 7AJ, England, is desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1 00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ME/US if this assignment and sale had not been made, and I/WE hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, in accordance with this assignment

Agreeing, further upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, in connection with said application and Letter Patent issued therefor

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this 16 day of EBRUAL ,2018

(Michael NILSSON)

Witness

PATENT REEL: 049549 FRAME: 0354

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this day of Felicon ,2018
Stephen APPLEBY)  Witness Jhw Jenens
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this 16 day of FEBREMARY,2018
(Yousif HUMEIDA)  Witness Tim Herren

PATENT REEL: 049549 FRAME: 0355

**RECORDED: 06/21/2019**